NOTE: These are minimum average dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
** Longer maximum lengths may be possible. Standard sizes and lengths may be supplied. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
Table 1 - WeighTs & MeasureMenTs
HVTC
Product Code
Conductor
Size *

Diameter
Minimum
Bend Radius
Approx. Weight
of Cable
Max. Reel Weight
(reel and cable) **
Max. Reel
Diameter / Width **
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel **
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm inches mm AWG inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m feet m
CU90U78-002 2(7) 0.283 7.2 0.493 12.5 0.573 14.6 6 1.441 36.6 10.1 256 1421 2115 7855 3563 78/54 1.98/1.37 5000 1524
CU90U78-001 1(19) 0.322 8.2 0.532 13.5 0.612 15.5 6 1.525 38.7 10.7 271 1643 2445 9374 4252 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 5000 1524
CU90U78-010 1/0(19) 0.362 9.2 0.572 14.5 0.652 16.6 6 1.612 40.9 11.3 287 1909 2841 10704 4855 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 5000 1524
CU90U78-020 2/0(19) 0.405 10.3 0.615 15.6 0.695 17.7 6 1.764 44.8 12.4 314 2331 3469 12998 5896 104/56.5 2.64/1.44 5000 1524
CU90U78-030 3/0(19) 0.456 11.6 0.666 16.9 0.746 18.9 4 1.875 47.6 13.1 333 2791 4153 15296 6938 104/56.5 2.64/1.44 5000 1524
CU90U78-040 4/0(19) 0.512 13.0 0.722 18.3 0.802 20.4 4 1.996 50.7 14.0 355 3297 4907 16392 7435 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 4500 1372
CU90U78-250 250(37) 0.558 14.2 0.778 19.8 0.858 21.8 4 2.116 53.8 14.8 376 3588 5340 16447 7460 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 4150 1265
CU90U78-350 350(37) 0.661 16.8 0.881 22.4 0.961 24.4 3 2.339 59.4 16.4 416 4925 7329 16329 7407 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 3000 914
CU90U78-500 500(37) 0.789 20.0 1.009 25.6 1.089 27.7 3 2.615 66.4 18.3 465 6565 9770 16326 7406 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2250 686
CU90U78-750 750(61) 0.968 24.6 1.198 30.4 1.278 32.5 2 3.084 78.3 21.6 548 9505 14145 16288 7388 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 1550 472
CU90U78-1000 1000(61) 1.117 28.4 1.347 34.2 1.427 36.2 1 3.406 86.5 23.8 606 12216 18179 16214 7355 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 1200 366
ProducT highlighTs
Southwire’s 5KV HVTC is a CSA approved copper tape shielded cable for Industrial and Commercial medium voltage applications. FT4, -40°C, and 105°C rated for use in harsh Canadian environments. Rated for installation
in cable trays, duct banks, direct burial, troughs, continuous rigid cable supports and concrete encaseable. For use in cable trays, exposed run and hazardous locations as per the limitations in the Canadian Electrical Code
Part I, particularly Table 19.

µF /
1000 ft
µF /
km
Ω /
1000 ft.
Ω /
km
MΩ •
1000ft
MΩ •
km Ω / 1000ft Ω / 1000ft kAmps Amps Amps
CU90U78-002 1593 7084 0.162 0.532 0.203 0.665 0.0914 0.2999 0.0885 0.2905 0.0345 0.1131 0.0300 0.0091 0.203 + j0.039 0.569 + j0.533 4.5 172 201
CU90U78-001 2009 8935 0.129 0.423 0.161 0.530 0.0882 0.2893 0.0979 0.3212 0.0332 0.1091 0.0271 0.0083 0.162 + j0.037 0.532 + j0.510 5.7 197 228
CU90U78-010 2534 11274 0.102 0.335 0.128 0.419 0.0855 0.2804 0.1074 0.3525 0.0322 0.1057 0.0247 0.0075 0.128 + j0.036 0.501 + j0.487 7.2 225 257
CU90U78-020 3194 14209 0.081 0.266 0.102 0.333 0.0830 0.2724 0.1176 0.3860 0.0313 0.1027 0.0225 0.0069 0.102 + j0.035 0.477 + j0.464 9.0 260 292
CU90U78-030 4027 17914 0.064 0.211 0.081 0.265 0.0807 0.2647 0.1297 0.4257 0.0304 0.0998 0.0204 0.0062 0.081 + j0.034 0.456 + j0.439 11.4 297 330
CU90U78-040 5078 22590 0.051 0.167 0.064 0.211 0.0785 0.2576 0.1430 0.4692 0.0296 0.0971 0.0186 0.0057 0.065 + j0.033 0.440 + j0.412 14.3 342 372
CU90U78-250 6000 26689 0.043 0.141 0.054 0.179 0.0778 0.2554 0.1479 0.4852 0.0293 0.0963 0.0179 0.0055 0.055 + j0.032 0.428 + j0.388 16.9 376 410
CU90U78-350 8400 37365 0.031 0.101 0.039 0.129 0.0751 0.2463 0.1711 0.5613 0.0283 0.0929 0.0155 0.0047 0.040 + j0.031 0.407 + j0.348 23.7 460 487